

RoHS Declaration of Compliance

Product: WEATHERPAKM

Manufacturer:

Campbell Scientific, Inc. | 815 W 1800 N | Logan, UT 84321-1784 | 435.227.9000 | 435.227.9001 F www.campbellsci.com

This declaration of compliance is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer for the following product(s):

Model	Description
WEATHERPAKM	WEATHERPAKM Mobile Weather Station for Emergency Response Applications
WEATHERPAKM-C1	WEATHERPAKM Mobile Weather Station for Emergency Response Applications
	w/o Radio
WEATHERPAKM-C2	WEATHERPAKM Mobile Weather Station for Emergency Response Applications
	w/UHF Radio
WEATHERPAKM-C3	WEATHERPAKM Mobile Weather Station for Emergency Response Applications
	w/900 MHz Radio

The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant European Union and United Kingdom harmonization legislation:

2011/65/EU	The Restriction of Hazardous Substances Directive (RoHS2) (EU)
2015/863/EU	Amending Annex II of RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU: Phthalates Restrictions
2016 No. 3032	(EU) The Restriction of the Use of Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012 (UK)

Standards referenced during compliance assessment:

EN 50581:2012	Technical documentation for the assessment of electrical and electronic
BS EN 50581:2012	products with respect to the restriction of hazardous substances. (EU) Technical documentation for the assessment of electrical and electronic
DS 11(00001.2012	products with respect to the restriction of hazardous substances. (UK)

Signed for and on behalf of: Place: Campbell Scientific Inc. Date: November 4, 2021

Name: Gary Travis Roberts Title/Position: Manager, Product Test and Compliance Tel: (435) 227-9623 E-mail: gtroberts@campbellsci.com